Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spies Hecker GmbH		12/28/1999	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	
Street Address:	1007 Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2649740	COLOR DIALOG
Registration Number:	1749689	PERMAHYD
Registration Number:	2081101	PERMASOLID
Registration Number:	1689477	RADERAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900034032

(302)892-0699 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

302-992-4929 Phone:

Michael.Slater@usa.dupont.com Email:

Michael F. Slater Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4417 Lancaster Pike Address Line 2: BMP 25/2177

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19898

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Slater

Signature: /Michael F. Slater/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0852**

Date:	10/14/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SpiesHeckerAssignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Spies Hecker GmbH, a company incorporated under the laws of Germany, having its principal office at Fritz-Hecker Strasse 47-107, D-50968 Cologne, Germany (hereinafter "Spies Hecker"), is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter called "DuPont") desires to acquire all of Spies Hecker's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other goods and valuable consideration paid to Spies Hecker, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Spies Hecker does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DuPont, its successors and assigns, all of Spies Hecker's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by DuPont, its successors and assigns; and DuPont hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of Trademarks Office in which the listed Trademarks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to DuPont, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 1st day of January, 2000 by and between E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company and Spies Hecker GmbH in Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America.

Spies Hecker GmbH

-Name: Mr. Steve C. Cozamanis

Title: Assistant Secretary

abscribed before me this 14 th 2005.

ELAINE M. SLATER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF DELAWARE NEW CASTLE COUNTY My Commission Expires March 18, 2009

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

BvName: Ms. Giselle Ruiz Arthur

Title: Senior Trademark Counsel

Subscribed before me this 14 October, 2005.

STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires Apr. 28, 2009

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0854